

RxRise 2141 East Williams St. Suite 106 Apex, NC 27540 <u>www.rxrise.com</u> October 28, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Raleigh, NC, October 28, 2024 – RxRise and ACON Laboratories, Inc. have executed a non-exclusive distribution agreement for the Flowflex® COVID-19 Antigen Home Test and Flowflex® Plus COVID-19 and Flu A/B Home Test in the United States. ACON Laboratories, Inc. submitted this information to the US FDA for review, per the conditions of the Emergency Use Authorization. The FDA has accepted ACON's notification of RxRise as an Authorized Distributor of the Flowflex Plus COVID-19 and Flu A/B Home Test in the United States.

This partnership, says Adam Gladieux Founder and CEO of RxRise, "positions RxRise as the first and only pharmaceutical prescription marketplace in the United States to have a direct, authorized distribution agreement with ACON Laboratories. We can now serve our pharmacy and healthcare buyers with testing products that will be competitively priced, trusted and diversifying our product offering to help support the ever-changing healthcare space for our pharmacy buyers."

To begin purchasing these products or to learn more, please sign up to buy at <u>www.rxrise.com</u> or reach out to <u>hello@rxrise.com</u>, <u>rick@rxrise.com</u> or <u>johnathan@rxrise.com</u>.

RxRise has now been added to Flowflex website's list of authorized distributors:

<u>https://flowflexcovid.com/authorized-us-distributors/</u>

About RxRise

RxRise is a healthcare tech company that connects healthcare buyers and sellers nationwide on one dynamic platform at rxrise.com with over 100,000 products. RxRise serves the entire pharmaceutical and healthcare supply-chain, from manufacturers, wholesalers, distributors, and pharmacies nationwide. RxRise has multiple verticals from offering prescription drugs, testing products, medical supplies and diabetes products. To learn more, please go to <u>www.rxrise.com</u> or follow them on LinkedIn, Instagram, and Twitter.

About ACON Laboratories

The ACON name is well known in over 130 countries. For more than two decades, ACON has led the way in making high quality diagnostic and medical devices more affordable to people all around the world. Headquartered in San Diego, California, the US office is the center of strategic management, administration, business development, innovative research and development. Our state-of-the-art manufacturing facility located in Hangzhou, China is ISO13485: 2016 certified, FDA registered and has been inspected by US FDA. To learn more about ACON Laboratories, please visit the website at <u>www.aconlabs.com</u>.